WEST MANATEE FIRE & RESCUE DISTRICT

RESOLUTION 2022-05
FISCAL YEAR 2021-2022 BUDGET AMENDMENT

A RESOLUTION OF THE WEST MANATEE FIRE & RESCUE DISTRICT OF MANATEE COUNTY, FLORIDA,
ADOPTING AND AMENDING A FINAL BUDGET FOR FISCAL YEAR 2021-2022, AND PROVIDING FOR AN
EFFECTIVE DATE.

WHEREAS, the Board of Commissioners for the West Manatee Fire and Rescue District on September 7, 2021,
adopted Fiscal Year 2021-2022 Budget following a public meeting as required by Florida Statute 200.065; and,

WHEREAS, the Board of Commissioners for the West Manatee Fire and Rescue District on September 13, 2022,
held a public meeting as required by Florida Statute 200.065; and

WHEREAS, the Board of Commissioners for the West Manatee Fire and Rescue District set forth the appropriates
and revenue estimate for the Amended Budget for Fiscal Year 2021-2022 in the amount of $9,007,906.38.
NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of Fire Commissioners of the West Manatee Fire and
Rescue District of Manatee County, Florida, that:

1. The Budget Amendment for Fiscal Year 2021-2022 is adopted.

2. This resolution shall take effect immediately upon its adoption.

Passed and duly adopted with a quorum present and voting at a public hearing this 13" day of September 2022.
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West Manatee Fire & Rescue District

Memorandum

Date: August 6t, 2022
To: West Manatee Fire & Rescue Board of Commissioners
From: Jalex Leissler, Finance Clerk

Subject: Resolution #2022-05 Budget Amendment 2021-2022 Fiscal Year

Overview

As we approach the close of the 2021-2022 Fiscal Year, adjustments have been made to some line items
due to rising costs in some areas. There are some accounts that we also have not been able to receive
all services due to supply and demand issues, so we have made adjustments to accommodate. Debt
Service was also adjusted to reflect the correct amount of interest and principal that was paid on the note.

Recommendation

West Manatee Fire Rescue District staff recommends adoption of Resolution #2022-05 Fiscal Year 2021-
2022 Budget Amendment.



West Manatee Fire Rescue District
FISCAL YEAR 2021-2022
BUDGET AMENDMENT
RESOLUTION 2022-05

Income

Accounts

2000
2003
2005
2006

Accounts

2011
2012

Accounts

2019
2020
2021
2022
2025
2027
2028
2034
5002

[Taxes, Fees, Funds

Tax Receipts $
Miscellaneous $
Inspection Fees $
Grants $
Total Taxes, Fees, Funds $
[Interest |

Interest - Tax Receipts $
Interest $
Total Interest $
[Reimbursement |

Retiree Insurance Reimbursement $
Insurance Reimbursement $
EMS Reimbursement $
Supplemental Comp Reimbursement $
Tax Excess Fee Reimbursement $
Miscellaneous Reimbursement $
FEMA Reimbursement $
Sale of Surplus Property $
Cell Tower Lease $
Total Reimbursement $
Budgeted Use of Unassigned Reserves $

[Total Revenue

| s

Budget

7,881,220.00
2,000.00
12,000.00
5,000.00

7,900,220.00 $

15,000.00

15,000.00 $

150,000.00
19,000.00
36,000.00
21,240.00
42,000.00
15,500.00

53,827.00

337,567.00 $

868,193.74 $

9,120,980.74 $

Increase
Decrease

Change

(113,074.36)

(113,074.36)
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$

$

Amended

Total

7,881,220.00
2,000.00
12,000.00
5,000.00

7,900,220.00

15,000.00

15,000.00

150,000.00
19,000.00
36,000.00
21,240.00
42,000.00
15,500.00

53,827.00

337,567.00

755,119.38

9,007,906.38



West Manatee Fire Rescue District
FISCAL YEAR 2021-2022
BUDGET AMENDMENT
RESOLUTION 2022-05

3000
3001
3003
3004
3005
3006
3007
3009
3010
3011
3012
3013
3014
3015
3016
3017
3019

3100
3102
3103
3104
3105
3106
3107
3108
3109
3110
3111

3200

3300
3301
3302
3304
3305

3400
3401
3402
3403
3404
3405

[wages and Benefits

Salaries

FLSA/Overtime
Education

Longevity Pay
Retirement Health Savings
Reserve Pay
FICA/Medicare

Workers Compensation
Health Insurance
Administrative Uniforms
Operations Uniforms
FRS

CH175

General Retirement
Compensated Expenses
Commission Honorarium
Retiree Insurance

Total Wages and Benefits

[Maintenance

Building Maintenance

Office EQuipment Maintenance
Vehicle Maintenance
Communication Equip. Maintenance
General Equipment Maintenance
Rescue/Medical Maintenance
Firefighting Maintenance

USAR Maintenance

Special Team Maintenance
SCBA Maintenance

Protective Gear Maintenance

Total Maintenance

[Insurance

General Property/Vehicles

Total Insurance

[Training

General Training

Education Incentive

Seminars & Conferences

Training Aids & Supplies

Commissioner Trainining & Conferences

Total Training

[office Expenses

Postage
Printing
Advertising
Subscriptions
Legislative
Dues

Total Office Expenses

Budget

$ 3,398,685.96
$ 456,866.76
$ 24,600.00
159,160.50
99,946.72
30,000.00
331,880.52
145,000.00
840,000.00
5,000.00
16,000.00
29,600.33
1,049,724.90
17,669.56
40,000.00
15,000.00
150,000.00
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$ 6,809,135.25

$ 40,000.00
$ 15,000.00
$ 80,000.00
$ 41,500.00
$ 4,000.00
$ 6,500.00
$ 5,000.00
$ 5,000.00
$ 2,000.00
$ 2,000.00
$ 16,000.00

$ 217,000.00

$ 80,000.00

$ 80,000.00

10,000.00
22,000.00
25,000.00
4,500.00
2,500.00
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64,000.00

1,300.00
500.00
2,000.00
450.00
500.00
7,500.00
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12,250.00
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16,000.00
2,000.00

(2,000.00)

16,000.00

8,000.00

(9,000.00)
11,250.00

10,250.00
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3,398,685.96
456,866.76
24,600.00
159,160.50
99,946.72
30,000.00
331,880.52
145,000.00
840,000.00
5,000.00
16,000.00
29,600.33
1,049,724.90
17,669.56
40,000.00
15,000.00
150,000.00

6,809,135.25

40,000.00
15,000.00
96,000.00
43,500.00
4,000.00
6,500.00
5,000.00
5,000.00
2,000.00
2,000.00
14,000.00

233,000.00

80,000.00

80,000.00

18,000.00
22,000.00
16,000.00
15,750.00

2,500.00

74,250.00

1,300.00
500.00
2,000.00
450.00
500.00
7,500.00

12,250.00



3500
3501
3502
3503
3505

3600
3601
3602
3603

3700
3701
3702
3703

3900
3901
3902
3903
3905
3906

4100
4101
4102
4103

6000

6200
6201

West Manatee Fire Rescue District

FISCAL YEAR 2021-2022

BUDGET AMENDMENT
RESOLUTION 2022-05

[Supplies

Office Supplies $ 8,000.00
Station Supplies $ 5,500.00
Medical Supplies $  31,000.00
Small Tools and Minor Equipment $  33,800.00
Firefighting Supplies $  10,000.00
Total Supplies $  88,300.00
[Utilities |

Fuel $  53,000.00
Telephone/Cell/Pagers/Imobile $  21,000.00
Electric $  33,000.00
Water/Sewer/Garbage $  20,000.00
Total Utilities $ 127,000.00
[Fire Prevention

Fire Prevention $ 2,000.00
Education Materials $ 7,500.00
Codes $ 2,000.00
Public Education/Open Houses $ 4,500.00
Total Fire Prevention $  16,000.00
[Special Services

Accounting Services $  32,000.00
Tax Collector $  236,436.60
Legal Services $  35,000.00
Contract Services $  205,000.00
Medical Expenses $  30,000.00
Rent $ R
Total Special Services $ 538,436.60
[Miscellaneous

Miscellaneous $  29,516.43
Grant Expenditures $ -
Cadet Expenses $ -
Emergency Management $ 5,000.00
Total Miscellaneous $  34,516.43
[capital Outlay

Capital Expenses $ 150,000.00
Total Capital Outlay $ 150,000.00
[Debt Service

Interest $  32,147.76
Principal $ 952,194.70
Total Debt Service $ 984,342.46

[Total Expenses

I $ 9,120,980.74

Restricted Fund Balance Per Audit
Unassigned Fund Balance Per Audit

$  246,920.00
$ 1,018,052.00
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6,000.00
2,000.00

8,000.00

1,000.00

1,000.00

(27,000.00)

(27,000.00)

(8,250.00)

(8,250.00)

(19,167.77)
(93,906.59)

(113,074.36)

(113,074.36)
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8,000.00
5,500.00
31,000.00
33,800.00
10,000.00

88,300.00

59,000.00
23,000.00
33,000.00
20,000.00

135,000.00

2,000.00
7,500.00
3,000.00
4,500.00

17,000.00

32,000.00
236,436.60
35,000.00
178,000.00
30,000.00

511,436.60

21,266.43

5,000.00

26,266.43

150,000.00
150,000.00

12,979.99
858,288.11

871,268.10
9,007,906.38

246,920.00
1,018,052.00
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